

**MELROSE STREET STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2**

City of Lima Project No. 5-20  
City of Lima - Allen County - Ohio  
**BID TABULATION**

					Brennemans Excavating, INC 6150 W. State Rd. Eldia, OH 45807		Underground Utilties, INC 416 W Monroe Street P.O. Box 428 Monroeville, OH 44847		Degen Excavating Com., INC 1920 Bible Road Lima, OH 45801		Hohenbrink Excavating 410 N Agner Street Ottawa. OH PO Box 1743 Findlay, OH 45839		VTF Excavation LLC 8398 Celina, - Mendon Rd. Celina, OH 45822		Tom's Construction, INC 821 Cooper Ave, St. Henry, OH 45883	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>ROADWAY</b>																
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	11,162.22	11,162.22	4,026.00	4,026.00	2,469.53	2,469.53
2	201	18" TREE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	EA	4	1,515.00	6,060.00	900.00	3,600.00	380.00	1,520.00	715.61	2,862.44	402.60	1,610.40	866.68	3,466.72
3	201	30" TREE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	EA	1	2,525.00	2,525.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,431.22	1,431.22	1,207.80	1,207.80	1,163.32	1,163.32
4	201	48" TREE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	EA	1	3,030.00	3,030.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	2,146.83	2,146.83	2,013.00	2,013.00	2,029.98	2,029.98
5	202	CURB REMOVED	LF	3,775	5.00	18,875.00	1.00	3,775.00	3.25	12,268.75	6.85	25,858.75	1.95	7,361.25	3.44	12,986.00
6	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	1,460	3.00	4,380.00	0.25	365.00	6.00	8,760.00	1.07	1,562.20	1.56	2,277.60	1.15	1,679.00
7	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	230	30.00	6,900.00	10.00	2,300.00	22.00	5,060.00	21.67	4,984.10	15.57	3,581.10	57.75	13,282.50
8	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 2-IN	SY	1,500	4.85	7,275.00	5.45	8,175.00	7.50	11,250.00	5.72	8,580.00	5.86	8,790.00	4.91	7,365.00
9	407	TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	GAL	350	2.02	707.00	2.00	700.00	2.20	770.00	2.39	836.50	2.44	854.00	5.19	1,816.50
10	301	3-IN ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	CY	175	182.81	31,991.75	181.00	31,675.00	187.00	32,725.00	215.88	37,779.00	245.99	43,048.25	400.76	70,133.00
11	442	2-IN ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	CY	262	207.05	54,247.10	205.00	53,710.00	211.50	55,413.00	244.50	64,059.00	270.97	70,994.14	196.21	51,407.02
12	452	6-IN NON-REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	385	61.81	23,796.85	67.00	25,795.00	48.00	18,480.00	75.85	29,202.25	81.47	31,365.95	68.01	26,183.85
13	601	BIORETENTION BASIN AGGREGATE (NO. 57), AS PER PLAN	CY	72	85.19	6,133.68	20.00	1,440.00	60.00	4,320.00	82.79	5,960.88	74.44	5,359.68	84.68	6,096.96
14	601	BIORETENTION BASIN AGGREGATE (NO. 8), AS PER PLAN	CY	0.4	85.19	34.08	-	-	62.00	24.80	354.81	141.92	1,637.85	655.14	1,347.00	538.80
15	601	BIORETENTION BASIN AGGREGATE (SAND), AS PER PLAN	CY	0.4	85.19	34.08	-	-	98.00	39.20	591.35	236.54	1,872.70	749.08	1,339.00	535.60
16	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	14,405	5.46	78,651.30	5.00	72,025.00	4.50	64,822.50	6.76	97,377.80	6.53	94,064.65	6.67	96,081.35
17	608	6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	3,400	6.92	23,528.00	7.00	23,800.00	6.00	20,400.00	9.11	30,974.00	8.94	30,396.00	7.49	25,466.00
18	608	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICE, AS PER PLAN	SF	22	60.60	1,333.20	50.00	1,100.00	300.00	6,600.00	59.63	1,311.86	347.70	7,649.40	35.15	773.30
19	609	CURB, TYPE W	LF	3,540	13.40	47,436.00	14.00	49,560.00	15.00	53,100.00	14.14	50,055.60	15.98	56,569.20	19.41	68,711.40
20	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	CY	5	253.00	1,265.00	135.00	675.00	295.00	1,475.00	236.54	1,182.70	140.30	701.50	141.43	707.15
21	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,069.73	2,069.73	35,337.38	35,337.38	9,954.62	9,954.62
22	630	REMOVAL & REERECTION OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT, AS PER PLAN	EA	3	200.00	600.00	50.00	150.00	180.00	540.00	59.14	177.42	228.14	684.42	84.44	253.32
23	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	CY	10	121.20	1,212.00	50.00	500.00	40.00	400.00	70.96	709.60	72.22	722.20	70.25	702.50
24	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	1,200	5.04	6,048.00	6.00	7,200.00	3.00	3,600.00	8.39	10,068.00	3.29	3,948.00	17.23	20,676.00
25	661	1-QT CONTAINER PLANT, AS PER PLAN	EA	1,074	16.16	17,355.84	7.20	7,732.80	7.60	8,162.40	20.00	21,480.00	10.37	11,137.38	14.12	15,164.88
26	661	LANDSCAPE MULCH	CY	4	161.60	646.40	110.00	440.00	155.50	622.00	417.44	1,669.76	374.24	1,496.96	134.89	539.56
27	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2.5", AS PER PLAN	EA	15	705.00	10,575.00	760.00	11,400.00	800.00	12,000.00	669.10	10,036.50	646.60	9,699.00	840.32	12,604.80
28	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN SEE DETAIL SHEET NO. 10	SY	1,000	5.61	5,610.00	2.30	2,300.00	2.40	2,400.00	2.39	2,390.00	2.93	2,930.00	4.48	4,480.00
29	832	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	5,040.00	5,040.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,365.41	2,365.41	3,611.20	3,611.20	7,647.15	7,647.15
30	S-1	ASPHALT DRIVE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	CY	10	489.50	4,895.00	508.00	5,080.00	450.00	4,500.00	617.81	6,178.10	583.53	5,835.30	463.22	4,632.20
31	S-2	BIORETENTION BASIN SOIL (ENGINEERED SOIL), AS PER PLAN	CY	43	151.50	6,514.50	70.00	3,010.00	110.00	4,730.00	106.44	4,576.92	152.67	6,564.81	287.38	12,357.34
32	S-3	BIORETENTION BASIN, ROCK SPLASH PAD, AS PER PLAN	CY	5	402.00	2,010.00	100.00	500.00	80.00	400.00	295.68	1,478.40	765.92	3,829.60	1,413.08	7,065.40
<b>STORM SEWER</b>																
33	202	STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	EA	19	370.86	7,046.34	200.00	3,800.00	225.00	4,275.00	206.97	3,932.43	267.82	5,088.58	520.71	9,893.49
34	202	CONDUIT ABANDONED, AS PER PLAN	LF	390	4.56	1,778.40	5.00	1,950.00	15.00	5,850.00	10.64	4,149.60	26.02	10,147.80	24.79	9,668.10
35	611	6-IN CONDUIT TYPE 'C', 707.41, AS PER PLAN	LF	2,160	19.06	41,169.60	5.00	10,800.00	34.00	73,440.00	24.81	53,589.60	21.16	45,705.60	28.96	62,553.60
36	611	10-IN CONDUIT TYPE 'B', 707.33	LF	360	44.07	15,865.20	50.00	18,000.00	59.00	21,240.00	49.82	17,935.20	50.42	18,151.20	41.99	15,116.40
37	611	12-IN CONDUIT TYPE 'B', 707.33	LF	950	44.61	42,379.50	66.00	62,700.00	62.00	58,900.00	52.50	49,875.00	48.74	46,303.00	44.48	42,256.00
38	611	15-IN CONDUIT TYPE 'B', 707.33	LF	630	53.66	33,805.80	74.00	46,620.00	63.00	39,690.00	68.52	43,167.60	62.25	39,217.50	64.03	40,338.90
39	611	18-IN CONDUIT TYPE 'B', 707.33	LF	170	54.99	9,348.30	77.00	13,090.00	70.00	11,900.00	77.10	13,107.00	60.10	10,217.00	67.16	11,417.20
40	611	24-IN CONDUIT TYPE 'B', 707.33	LF	470	63.10	29,657.00	116.00	54,520.00	85.00	39,950.00	78.03	36,674.10	80.08	37,637.60	83.23	39,118.10
41	611	30-IN CONDUIT TYPE 'B', 707.33	LF	490	70.54	34,564.60	155.00	75,950.00	95.00	46,550.00	96.38	47,226.20	94.39	46,251.10	95.72	46,902.80
42	611	36-IN CONDUIT TYPE 'B', 707.33	LF	190	94.58	17,970.20	229.00	43,510.00	110.00	20,900.00	113.28	21,523.20	133.10	25,289.00	107.94	20,508.60
43	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3	EA	26	2,210.54	57,474.04	2,600.00	67,600.00	2,300.00	59,800.00	1,950.62	50,716.12	3,056.05	79,457.30	2,672.43	69,483.18
44	611	STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE, NO. 5, 48-IN DIA.	EA	2	4,182.69	8,365.38	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	2,187.34	4,374.68	3,118.93	6,237.86	3,848.48	7,696.96
45	611	STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE, ODOT NO. 3, 60-IN DIA.	EA	3	4,998.69	14,996.07	5,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,198.07	9,594.21	5,457.87	16,373.61	3,983.89	11,951.67
46	611	STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE, ODOT NO. 3, 72-IN DIA.	EA	1	5,467.38	5,467.38	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	3,795.75	3,795.75	6,714.88	6,714.88	5,160.97	5,160.97
47	611	SANITARY SERVICE PIPE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	LF	160	33.06	5,289.60	90.00	14,400.00	75.00	12,000.00	23.65	3,784.00	24.22	3,875.20	22.57	3,611.20
48	611	STORM SERVICE PIPE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	LF	100	33.06	3,306.00	40.00	4,000.00	54.00	5,400.00	11.83	1,183.00	27.86	2,786.00	19.24	1,924.00
49	S-6	6-IN CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	EA	10	330.47	3,304.70	200.00	2,000.00	1,585.00	15,850.00	88.70	887.00	298.90	2,989.00	694.12	6,941.20
<b>WATER MAIN</b>																
50	638	6" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE AND FITTINGS, PRESSURE CLASS 350, AS PER PLAN	LF	450												
51	638	8" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE AND FITTINGS, PRESSURE CLASS 350, AS PER PLAN	LF	450												
52	638	FIRE HYDRANT, ADJUSTED	EA	4												
53	638	WATER VALVE, ADJUSTED	EA	3												
54	638	CURB METER SET AND VALVE, ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	9												
55	638	CURB METER SET AND VALVE, ADJUSTED	EA	12												
56	638	3/4-IN COPPER SERVICE BRANCH, 748.05	LF	200												
<b>CONTINGENCY ITEMS</b>																
57	S-4	2-IN GAS MAIN RELOCATION, AS PER PLAN	EA	3												
58	S-5	UTILITY POLE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	EA	4	1,010.00	4,040.00	100.00	400.00	900.00	3,600.00	354.81	1,419.24	488.00	1,952.00	230.22	920.88
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>744,537.88</b>		<b>779,847.80</b>		<b>799,707.65</b>		<b>807,839.5</b>				